

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 164 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, line 17, delete "subdivision 11" and insert "subdivisions 11 and 12"
- 1.3 Page 4, line 22, delete "use" and insert "consumption"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 32, after "that" insert a colon
- 1.5 Page 5, line 1, delete the second comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.6 Page 5, line 1, delete "produce a decrease in" and insert "reduce the"
- 1.7 Page 5, line 2, delete the comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.8 Page 5, line 3, delete "the" and insert "an"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 22 after "large" insert "customer"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 26, delete "2020" and insert "2021"
- 1.11 Page 5, line 27 after "gross" insert "annual"
- 1.12 Page 6, line 32, delete "capturing" and insert "the capture of" and after "would" insert
- 1.13 "otherwise"
- 1.14 Page 8, line 7, before "savings" insert "energy"
- 1.15 Page 8, line 23, delete "be" and insert "extend"
- 1.16 Page 12, line 24, after "contributions" insert "made"
- 1.17 Page 14, line 11, delete "product" and insert "measure or energy conservation
- 1.18 "improvement"
- 1.19 Page 15, line 17, delete "paragraph" and insert "subdivision" and delete "the" and insert
- 1.20 "a"
- 1.21 Page 15, line 18, delete "respective"

- 2.1 Page 15, line 19, before the period insert ", as applicable"
- 2.2 Page 17, line 30, before "the" insert "to which" and delete "to"
- 2.3 Page 21, line 12, delete "deployment of" and insert "deploying"
- 2.4 Page 21, line 13, delete "2021" and insert "2022"
- 2.5 Page 22, line 10, strike "an affected" and insert "a"
- 2.6 Page 25, line 29, before "A" insert "(a)"
- 2.7 Page 25, line 34, strike "The" and insert "(b) A"
- 2.8 Page 26, line 2, strike everything after "in" and insert "purchasing, installation, or  
2.9 modifying a preweatherization measure or energy conservation improvement."
- 2.10 Page 26, line 8, reinstate "~~LED~~"
- 2.11 Page 26, line 9, reinstate "~~lamps~~" and delete "LEDs"
- 2.12 Page 26, line 10, reinstate "~~LED lamps~~" and delete the first and second "LEDs"
- 2.13 Page 27, line 11, reinstate "~~subdivision~~" and delete "section" and reinstate "~~LED lamp~~"  
2.14 and delete "LED"
- 2.15 Page 28, line 27, delete "2021" and insert "2022"
- 2.16 Page 29, line 2, delete "2021" and insert "2022"
- 2.17 Page 29, line 22, strike "in proportion to their respective" and insert "to carry out the  
2.18 purposes of subdivisions 1d, 1e, and 1f. An assessment under this subdivision must be  
2.19 proportionate to a public utility's"
- 2.20 Page 29, line 23, strike "the state" and insert "Minnesota" and strike "carry out the  
2.21 purposes of" and insert ", as applicable"
- 2.22 Page 29, line 24, strike everything before "are" and insert ". Assessments made under  
2.23 this subdivision"
- 2.24 Page 32, line 13, delete "electric"
- 2.25 Page 32, line 17, delete "The commission may" and insert "In determining whether to"
- 2.26 Page 32, line 19, delete everything after "programs" and insert "the commission shall  
2.27 consider whether the plan:"